(Requestor's Name)

(Address)
(Address)
{City/State/Zip/Phone #)

[ rckue [ war [] mar

(Business Entity Name)

{Document Number)

Certified Copies Certificates of Status

AT HORIZA 71ON BY PHONE TQ )
SORRECT —
WM

TE o HO—
6 FYBM wv.._ JE—

Cffice Use Only

122>
DR

000042815150

U P == 107007 ==]300. 00

e 2/ a--Uit -~ ##06. 1

OO 50 v 10
/q&a FCCA S0 + 150

o
-M"'a pees .

o -
oy ST
e T
- L‘,F:‘!
=2 =
G0 ey

o
-3 e
=g
£= 7
P 21___

4
[
o x

o




e. " . CAIN, BOURRET, JARRY & VaIiLLANCOURT P.C.
CGERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
Stephen A. Cain, CPA 1595 Lakeview Avenue
Steven R. Bourret, CPA Dracut, Massachusetts Q1826
David A. Jarry, CPA, MST Voice: (978) 957-1421

Fax: (978) 957-3480

January 11, 2005

Florida Department of State
Divisions of Corporations
Attn: Ms. Brenda Tadlock
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: G3, Inc., FEl 04-3167338
Dear Ms. Tadlock,

The above named corporation received a letter from your office on September 198, 2003, copy attached,
stating the company is required to register with the Department of State.

We attempted to register previously but never received any confirmation. When we subsequently
contacted your office we were told the required forms had never been processed. We reviewed our
records and discovered the original check had never been cashed. |t may have been lost during mailing
which might explain the forms never being processed. '

Please find enclosed the required documents for, with signatures, registering the company in the State of
Florida.

We apologize for the delay in resolving this issue. If you require any further information to process the
registration please contact me.

Sincerely,

teven R. Bourret, CPA

Principal
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978.957.1421 Volce

078.957.3480 Fax Cain, Bourret, Jarry & Vaillancourt P.C.

To: Brenda Tadlock From: Steven R. Bourrgt

Fax: 850-410-1015 Pages: 3 (Including cover)
Phone: Date: 2/17/2005

Re: G3, Inc — Photo Etch Technology

] Urgent {0 For Review O Plaase Comment (1 Please Reply 1 Please Rocycla

Dear Ms Tadlock:

Allached is lhe letter pertaining to the late registration of G3, Inc. in Florida requesting waiver of the
penallies. Thank you again for your consideration. Piease call if you have any questions.

Steve Bourret
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Cam, BOURRET, JARRY & Vamwrancourt P.C.
CERTIFIED PU.BLlC ACCOUNTANTS

Stephen A. Camn, CPA e o 1595 Lakeview Avenuc
Steven R Bourrel, CPA ‘ o : . Dracut, Massachusctts 01826
David A. Jarry. CPA, MST Voice: (978) 957-1421

o Fax (978)957-3480

February 17, 2004

Brenda Tadlock
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re. G3, Inc. d/b/a Photo Etch Technology, FID# 04-3167338 -
Dear Ms. Tadlock: | |

Pursuant to our recent telephone conversation | am wntmg to request that the Division of Corporations
waive the potential penalties for non-registration of G3, Inc. with the Florida Department of State.

The corporation first opened an office in Flonda on July 1 1999. At that time the corporation was not
conducting business as defined by Section 607.1501 of the Florida Statutes.” The company had one
sales representative in the state whio simply took orders for product These orders or contracts had to be
ratified and approved by the home office located i in Lowell, Massachusetts

it was during the fall of 2001 that the company actually began manufactunng a product cailed a stencil in
Flerida, and, as we have recently became aware, qualified as conducting business undet the statute at
that time. The corporation does business in four other states and was not required to register in those
states, and erroneously assumed the same situation existed in Florida. The company understands that
each state has its own requirements and attempts to comply with the laws of each state they conduct
husiness with. , _ ‘ ca

The corporation in good faith attempted to adhere to all regulations .of whicti they were aware. * They
registered with the Department of ‘Revenue for income and sales tax filing as soon as they became
subject ta those rules. The. company has fi led thess returns and paid any taxes due in a timely mannér
and would have done the same regatding the reglstratson process and annual repatrt filing if it had been
made known to them at an earlier date. -

At no lime during their initial {ax registration or the iniervening 2 to 3 years was the company ever notified
of the requirement to register. it was not until the corparation received a notice in 2003 from your office
that they became aware of this requnrement If the company had been notified earlier they certainly
would have compligd. - o o

The company immediately attempted to comply, however part of the registratmn process consisted of
obtaining an original Certificate of Existence from Massachusetts.  This certificate was not received for
over 2 months which delayed the initial registfation. - The corporation sent the first registration at the end
of 2003 and believed the registration process complete. In April 2004 the company was again notified
that they were not registered. Our firm followed up by calling your office and was notified that the
original registration applicalion was never received and we had to resubmit. . This required that we obtain
another original Certificate of Existence from Massachusetts, Wthh again delayed the filing of the
application. : .
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G3, Inc. respectively requests that you so'nsld:er tha, factors thvolvéd' 'fﬂeﬂir:'sttsmp'ts' to oorhply with the -
registration process, their good standing with the state fax agencses and that the company has been a
viable contributor to the State of Flortda :

We hope you would consider one other factor in your dec!smn Although ‘the company operates in five
states it is still a small closely-held business. 'The company has -been trying ta increase its labor force
and reinvest in operations now that the eccnomy séems fo be turning for the betier. Any costs incurred
that detract from this goal only hurt's labor prospects and the future expansmn of |ts operatlons

In speaking with the President of° the' campany, she understands that although Ppenalties may be
assessed, she believes the company’s good faiths efforts and othier factors dlscussed in this letter should
help to waive or minimize thOse penaltles If mdeed they are. assessed o '
If you require any addmona! mfon'natlon Wthh may aSStst in yOur determinatfon please contact me.

We thank you in advance for your consaderatson

Very toyly yours,

teven R. Bourret: CPA oo
Principal




Glenda E. Hood
Secretary of State

February 24, 2005

STEVEN R. BOURRET, CPA

CAIN, BOURRET, JARRY & VAILLANCOURT P.C.
1595 LAKEVIEW AVE.

DRACUT, MA 01826

SUBJECT: PHOTO ETCH TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Ref. Number: W05000007202

We have received your document for PHOTQ ETCH TECHNOLOGY, INC. and
your check(s) totaling $78.75. However, the document has not been filed and is
being retained in this office for the following:

Based on the information you have provided and in accordance with
5.607.1502(4), 608.502(4) or 617.1502(4), F.S., this office will reduce the civil
penalty of $1,000 per year to $500 per year for each year this entity transacted
business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification. Therefore, the
total amount due to cover both annual report/uniform business report and penaity
fees is $1300.00.

The total amount due is $1378.75.
There is a balance due of $1300.00.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call
(850} 245-6911.

Brenda Tadlock
Senior Section Administrator Letter Number: 405A00013015

b TR oF . AU ISR & B0 T & 1 % "4 A4 L7 LrdiiLe 1.7 5 1/ SRS ) . B 3 T 15 & B |



o + CAIN, BOURRET, JARRY & VairLLaNcourt P.C.
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
Stephen A. Cain, CPA 1595 Lakeview Avenue
Steven R. Bourret, CPA Dracut, Massachusetis (1826
David A. Jarry, CPA, MST Voice: (978) 957-1421

Fax: {978) 957-3480

March 7, 2005

Florida Department of State

Divisions of Corporations

Attn: Ms. Brenda Tadlock

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: G3, Inc., FEI 04-3167338

Dear Ms. Tadlock,

We are in receipt of your letter dated February 24, 2005, copy attached, pertaining to the reduction in
registration penalties originally assessed against Photo Etch Technology. We thank you for your
consideration and hereby remit payment in the amount of $1,300 to cover the penalty fees.

If you have any questions please call me.

Sincergly,

teven R. Boung{ CPA
Principal



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: ___ (313, Tae., dba Proro Eren Techiorosy [10.

(Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed “Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida™,
“Certificate of Existence”, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation
to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Lisa Gurss

(Name of Person)
?Ja-m Eqci ‘725:-!41040@\{
(Flrm/Company)
7.L Wiwe Steecer
{Address)
Lowee, MA  0/854- 4125
(City/State and Zip code)

For further information conceming this matter, piease call:

Seeo R. &u.e e a (278 ) 957- 142/

(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS:
Registration Section Registration Section
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations

" 409 E. Gaines St. P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL. 32399 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

3 $70.00 Filing Fee 57875 FilingFee & (3 $78.75FilingFee & (O $87.50 Filing Fee,
Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status &
Certified Copy



APPLICATION BY FOQGN CORPORATION FOR AUTH@MZATION TO TRANSACT
. . _  BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING 18 SUBMITTED TO
REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TQ TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

1. &3, Twcorporated.
(Enter name of corporation; must include “INCORPORATED,” “COMPANY,” “CORPORATION,”
*Inc.,” "Co.," "Corp," "Inc,” "Co," or "Corp.™)

5] YVH S0
NO1
M)

ST
Froro Exeti Técdooey Ine. sSZr
(If name unavailable in Florida, enter aliernate corporate hame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florkia) g;; ’
=17
£ xx
2 [M4ssAcH vserrs 3. o4- 31,7338 o 2
{State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) {FEI number, if applicable) = B
" Sefremeer 8 /992 5. B roetual
{Date of iﬁEnrpomtion) {Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or “perpetual™)
6. oy L 1199
{Date first transacted business in Florida. If corporatmn has not transacted business in Floride, insert “upon qualification.™)
(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501, 607.1502 and 817.155, F.8.) "
1. @3 Tue dba Puomw Erea Teicsoiocy, 5150 1267 fuene ibtid, e pevar, F1-
(Principal office address) T340
7L h); ce  Steer Lowep., MA O] g54
{Current mailing address)

8.

Shees Repeeserrmmon) _FLoRiof  Au Mpvfcutine dode Mass.

{Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or coun't;y to be carried out in state of Florida}

9, Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptable)
Name: 7200 MARSHALL

Office Address: 5750 1267 AvedveE floersd |
CLEARWATER, , Florida_33760
{City) (Zip code)
10. Registered agent’s acceptance

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place
designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I

Surther agree 10 comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my
duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

’fna N ikl

{Registered agent’s signature}

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to
the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction
under the law of which it is incorporated




2. Pjames and business addresse of offiters and/or ;iirectors: .
A DIRECTORS _l |
Chairman: Lisd Giids :
address: /) Deangainse “Rpas
Wesreokt, mA_ 2/88L

Vice Chairman:

Address:

Director:

Address:

Director:

Address:

B. OFFICERS
President: L 1S4 é V1D,

Address: ___// &éﬂlﬁg [ D&E Ko
Wesraxp, ma Ol 88k

WVice President: SAM&/

Address:

Secretary: Saue
Address:

Treasurer: SAME
Address:

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.

13. I/}Wﬁ-—# &1\/@7//‘/7(

! (Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14. L ) SA é’U/bL FRES/ DET

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)




Tlie Gommornwealth of Massachusells
LI(’Z‘/‘(’[QT/y- 9[%8 Gommorcocaltt

State %{are Qgcm‘m, ATassachusetts 02488

Wiiliam Francis Galvin
Secretary of the
Commonwealth July 6, 2004

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
T hereby certify that according to the records of this office,
G3, INCORPORATED

is a domestic corporation organized on September 8, 1992, under the General Laws of the
Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

I further certify that there are no proceedings presently pending under the Massachusetts
General Laws Chapter 156D section 14.21 for said corporation’s dissolution; that articles of
dissolution have not been filed by said corporation; that, said corporation has filed all annual
reporis, and paid all fees with respect to such reports, and so far as appears of record said
corporation has legal existence and is in good standing with this office.

In testimony of which,
I hhave hereunto affixed the
i Great Seal of the Commonwealth

A on the date first above written.

%M ’

N s Secretary of the Commonwealth




